This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
COMFORT-AIRE RSE1336-4A
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for COMFORT-AIRE
RSE1336-4A
Find Your COMFORT-AIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 1486 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

08-March-2012
92-42810-RSE13
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    R S E 1 3 1 8 - 1 A
    1 2   3
      (1) SERIES
        (2) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)
          18= 18,000
        24= 24,000
          30= 30,000
        36= 36,000
        42= 42,000
          48= 48,000
       60= 60,000
       (3) OPTIONS
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  7 0 9 2 M 0 7 0 1 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5
       (1) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
        (2) PRODUCTION LOCATION
        (3) WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        (4) YEAR OF PRODUCTION
        (5) PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 14
08-March-2012
92-42810-RSE13
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
RSE13
18
1A/1N
RSE13
24
1A/1N
RSE13
30
1A/1N
RSE13
36
1A/1N
SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS
1   Cabinet AE-100726-31 AE-100726-31 AE-100726-32 AE-100726-33
2   Cabinet Panel AE-100727-35 AE-100727-31 AE-100727-32 AE-100727-33
5   Base Pan - Before Date Code 1207 AE-100069-01 AE-100069-01 AE-100069-02 AS-100058-03
5   Base Pan - After Date Code 1207 AE-100069-01 AE-100069-01 AE-100069-02 AE-101588-03
6   Control Box (2 inch O.D. Capacitor) AE-100654-31 AE-100654-31 AE-100654-31 AE-100654-31
6   Control Box (2-1/2 inch O.D. Capacitor) N/A N/A N/A AE-100654-32
7   Control Box Cover AE-100657-31 AE-100657-31 AE-100657-31 AE-100657-31
8   Top Panel - Before Date Code 1207 (Private Label Gray) N/A N/A N/A AE-100652-04
8   Top Panel - After Date Code 1207 (ICECO Gray) N/A N/A N/A AE-100652-03
8   Top Panel - After Date Code 1207 (Private Label Gray) N/A N/A N/A AE-100652-33
8   Top Panel - ICECO Gray AE-100652-01 AE-100652-01 AE-100652-02 N/A
8   Top Panel - Private Label Gray AE-100652-31 AE-100652-31 AE-100652-32 N/A
10   Grille - Before Date Code 1207 95-100906-01 95-100906-01 95-100906-03 95-100905-02
10   Grille - After Date Code 1207 95-100906-01 95-100906-01 95-100906-03 95-100906-04
    Center Cap - Blank (for Grille) 91-101123-09 91-101123-09 91-101123-09 91-101123-09
14   Valve Mounting Panel AE-57780-01 AE-57780-01 AE-57780-01 AE-57780-01
16   Service Valve - Suction See Coil Group
17   Service Valve - Liquid See Coil Group
19   Low Voltage Cover AE-57756-01 AE-57756-01 AE-57756-01 AE-57756-01
    Touch-up Paint - ICECO Gray (Aerosol) 523009 523009 523009 523009
    Touch-up Paint - ICECO Gray (Paint Pens) 523011 523011 523011 523011
    Touch-up Paint - Private Label Gray (Aerosol) 523014 523014 523014 523014
    Touch-up Paint - Private Label Gray (Paint Pens) 523015 523015 523015 523015
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
RSE13